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$52,190 Retail Value

m Vehicle His

2018 FORD F150 SUPERCREW

No accidents or damage reported

VIN: TFTEW1EG2JFA24817 to CARFAX

CREW PICKUP

3.51. V6 F DOHC 24V _
GASOLINE CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4%4

Regular oil changes

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Oklahoma

e weOed

Last reported odometer
34,779 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/19/21 at 1:47:09 PM (CDT). Other information akout this

rehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
Jetter decision about your next used car.

& Owner 1
Year purchased 2018

Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 5mo.,
Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma
Estimated miles driven per year 14,247 fyr
Last reported odometer reading 34,779
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon St
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgagfggf:rg

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Mator Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
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BREE ] ~dditional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported 1o CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
Accident / Damage

Neo accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

Basic -Warraﬂty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BORGENX] oeeiled His

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

| Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
. industry average of 15,000 miles per year.
o |

Date Mileage

Source

10/06/2017 NICB

10/24/2017 11 Dealer Inventory

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept,

QOklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Enid, OK

Title #810004929174

Ford Motor Company

03/07/2018

04/05/2018 99

00/26/2018

1113/2018 9,978
superlube.com
4.6/ 5.0 48 Verified Reviews &

' 104 Customer Favorites

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Enid, OK

Title #810004929174

Enid Super Lube .

04/04/2019

06/21/2019 18648

Enid, OK A

580-242-5200
superlube.com

4.6/5.0 48 Verified Reviews @
' 104 Customer Favorites

| 01/25/2020 26,876 Enid Super Lube .

580-242-5200
superiube.com
4.6/5.0 48 Verified Reviews &

Enid Super Lube .1
Enid, OK A
580-242-5200

Enid, OK /\{

i Owner 1

No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
No Issues Reported
Nc; Issﬁes Endica;eci

No issues Reported
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No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle N
14,247 mifyr

Cammeants

Vehicle manufactured and shipped fo original dea'i”er
Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Pro.g;ram issued
- Program #18N03 DOOR LATCH FREEZING CONCERNS

Locate an authorized Ford or Linceln dealer or call 866-436-7332

to obtain more information

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
- Qil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
- Gil and filter changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated
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Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Enid, OK
Title #810004929174
03/31/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued
- Program #20N01 UNINTENDED TAILGATE OPENING
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information
D8/14/2020 34,779 Enid Super Lube s r, Vehicle serviced
Enid, OK /% -Oiland filter changed
580-242-5200 - Air filter replaced

superlube.com
4.6/5.0 48 Verified Reviews @

' 104 Customer Favorites

03/02/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued
- Program #21B10 POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE
REPROGRAM
- FOR CAM PHASER RATTLE

Locate an authorized Ford or Linceoln dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain mare information

03/25/2021 Oklahoma Regist“ration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Enid, OK
Title #810004929174
5 Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been
paid off if you're buying from a private seller. Learn More
CAR
)
D6/30f202‘| o Fo}'d“ Motor Campany Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued

- Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's recommendation. Track your
service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C|AR|FAJ{IEEE

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Qil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change” vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended oil changes, based on the
vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufaciurer’s schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil
change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported service evenis to determine what is fypical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and
service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall infermation regarding safety, compliance and emissions programs announced since
2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technotogy analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1997 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

“ollow Us: o facebook, com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc |E\ About CARFAX

ZARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY 1S ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR IT¢
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OM|SSIONS |N THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIEI
NARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
3/19/21 1:47:09 PM {CDT)



2018 FORD F150 SUPERCREW
VIN: 1FTEW1EG2JFA24817

Body Style: CREW PICKUP

Engine Size: 3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
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Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
3& months or 36,000 miles

IS 0 /or Safe
a |I s se@ ull reporis o;
;ona mfor lossary of terms,
so rce atiri ut;ons #scamers hml at;ons

0'ip carfax.com for com
uarantee terms and c% rf E|0r¥5

Inf mat it exce&pted fronf‘l the CARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of 1HS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
BI1921 1:47:09 PM (COT)

Number of Qwners:

| Last owned in the following
| state/province:

Oklahoma

| 14247 ol

*Below inc"lhsfrir annual éverage of 15,000 miles

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Departiment of Motor Vehicles:

Annua} average mileage:

fSaIvage Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Floud Hail, Lemon No Problem
F Not Actual Mlleage, Exceeds Guaranteed

No Problem

Mechanlcal lelts

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss . z:;:x?is
Structural Damage g:pff;ﬁs
Airbag Deployment ::;gftl;s
Odometer Rollback gg;z:tléié
Other Accidents / Damage ;;;::;uizs

SHOW ME THE CARFAX



| Warranty Chack™
L IHIClILY i TN

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2018
FORD F150 SUPERCREW (1FTEW1EG2JFA94817).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2018 FORD F150 SUPERCREW

VIN: TFTEW1EG2JFA94817

Estimated start date of warranty: 03/07/2018

Last CARFAX reading reported on 08/14/2020: 34,779 miles

Today's Date: 8/19/2021
Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi Recalc warranty

I'ype of Coverage Original W Estimated Remaining Coverage
Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Caoverage expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles 19 months or 25,221 miles
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 55 months or 45,221 miles
Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage 19 months or unlimited mileage
Transferable No cost, unlimited awners covered Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported 1o CARFAX
Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost,
unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Administered by Ford Readside Assistance.
Specific Components: Tire defect coverage is prorated during the new vehicle limited warranty
period. Maintenance: Alignment and wheel balance covered 1/12,000. Diesel: Diesel engine



o CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such
as some title brands that may void the criginal manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the FORD
web site.
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CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.carfax. com/Ser\nce/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

H
5"% Guarantee Coverage 08/19/2021 - 08/19/2022
N © |CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2018 FORD F150 SUPERCREW _
s VIN: 1FTEW1EG2IFA94817 Body Style: CREW PICKUP
}., éDrlveIme' REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 | Engine: 3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V ’
e e SO G i ot ‘:}‘L)
% CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if o
>ﬁ you find that any of these sévere problems were reported by a %
@ Department of Motor Vehlcles nd were not included in this report. }&;3,_-!.:
h R,
% \
d (e x
s
‘}-' ! SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY F
e Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback i
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage Seeeh)
3 Dismantled ! )
%\gﬁ Flre/FIood/Hali ] §§»‘
- PEPST | | — N
SE RI\-?FRR gacﬁ antee registration page to register the A
>\~$§ Y uy ack'aéuaran{ gandﬁslgnpu;??o ({ rgtsare. i
: ..;ji".‘
>
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Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 08/19/2021 13:47:34



